
PENNINGTON COUNTY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONER’S MEETING 

JUSTICE CENTER – COUNTY BOARD ROOM 
TUESDAY, AUGUST 8TH, 2023, 10:00 A.M. 

 

AGENDA - REVISED 
 

1. Call to Order 
 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 
 

3. Amendments to the Agenda 
 

4. Recognition of Citizens – Individual’s present may 
address the Board about items not on the regular agenda; 
no action on these items is required at this time. 

 
5. Approval of the Board minutes; bills 

 
6. Regular Agenda  

 
10:05 Michelle Landsverk, Brian Carlson – Advance TR 

- 2024 work plan & budget request 
10:20 Mike Flaagan – County Engineer 
10:35 Seth Vettleson – County Sheriff 

Dave Casanova – Jail Administrator 
10:45 Julie Sjostrand – Human Services Director 
11:00 Mitchell Berg – RSVP Director (via Zoom) 
  Ruth Ostby – RSVP Board Chair  

 
7. County Auditor-Treasurer Items 

 
8. County Coordinator Items 

 



9. County Attorney Items 
 

10. Committee Reports / Commissioner Updates 
 

11. Adjournment  





COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Danielle
 2:10PM8/7/23

Y

N

D

1

N

Audit List for Board Page 1

Save Report Options?:

Type of Audit List:

Print List in Order By:

on Audit List?:
Paid on Behalf Of Name

Explode Dist. Formulas?:

D - Detailed Audit List

S - Condensed Audit List


1 - Fund (Page Break by Fund)

2 - Department (Totals by Dept)

3 - Vendor Number

4 - Vendor Name


Pennington County Financial System

DRAFT



COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

01-111-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEKEY - GC 1388432.99 124 N
01-801-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEROUNDUP SPRAY 13912429.99 123 N
01-111-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCESTORAGE BINS - BOILER ROOM 13918214.94 122 N

01-201-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIESPHONE CASE/SCREEN PROTECTORS7 14NY-6WN1-1ND354.68 142 N
01-201-000-0000-6420 UNIFORMSDEPUTY LAPEL PINS 17T6-9WTY-XYM723.98 140 N
01-201-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIES2 PHONE CASES, SCREEN PROTECTO 1JV4-7Y9X-71QF31.98 141 N

01-041-000-0000-6241 DUES - AUDITOR2023 MACA TECHNICAL DAY-JE 65685150.00 20 N

01-201-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIES4 SPARE BATTERY PACKS NUS173960384.00 125 N
01-252-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSE12 TRAINING CARTRIDGES NUS173960424.80 126 N
01-251-000-0000-6245 CONTINUING EDUCATION22 TRAINING CARTRIDGES NUS174119778.80 127 N
01-251-000-0000-6245 CONTINUING EDUCATIONSPARE BATTERY PACK NUS17411996.00 128 N

01-106-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEMILEAGE - 94 MILES 6/29-8/461.58 150 N

01-251-000-0000-6420 JAILER UNIFORMSUNIFORM ALLOWANCE REIMBURSE325.00 129 N

01-251-000-0000-6420 JAILER UNIFORMSUNIFROM ALLOWANCE REIMBURSE74.79 143 N

01-801-000-0000-6838 POP MACHINE EXPENSECOKE PRODUCTS 4455593128.25 30 N

ACE HARDWARE1011

47.92  31011

Amazon Capital Services1347

110.64  31347

ASSOCIATION MINNESOTA COUNTIES1308

150.00  11308

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.20365

1,683.60  420365

BENSON/ASHLEY2360

61.58  12360

BLACK/TRAVIS2405

325.00  12405

BORGEN/HEATHER999999997

74.79  1999999997

13405

128.25  113405

COLE PAPERS, INC.3311
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TransactionsCOCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

ACE HARDWARE

Amazon Capital Services

ASSOCIATION MINNESOTA COUNTIES

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.
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JANITORIAL SUPPLIES - COURTHOUSE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES - COURTHOUSE

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

01-111-000-0000-6403 MERFIN WHITE TOWELS - GC 10322309155.74 16 N
01-111-000-0000-6403 VACUUM BAGS - GC 1032230919.55 19 N
01-218-000-0000-6403 JANITORIAL SUPPLIESPROCESSING FEE 103223097.00 11 N
01-218-000-0000-6403 JANITORIAL SUPPLIESCARPET CLEANER - JC 1032230999.26 12 N
01-218-000-0000-6403 JANITORIAL SUPPLIESTP - JC 1032230976.76 18 N
01-501-000-0000-6403 JANITORIAL SUPPLIESMOP - AUDITORIUM 1032230916.48 15 N
01-501-000-0000-6403 JANITORIAL SUPPLIESMOP BUCKET - AUDITORIUM 10322309189.27 17 N
01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDKLEENEX - WELFARE 10322309152.88 13 N
01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDSCOTT WHITE TOWELS - WELFARE 10322309151.17 14 N

01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDHALF TAPES - POSTAGE MACHINE 803650.00 42 N

01-061-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - ELECTIONSPVC PRINTING A300IC57245I0.40 31 N

01-091-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICESSEXUAL ASSAULT EXAM - A.T.954.55 116 6

01-201-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIES13 PLAT BOOKS F714041351.00 130 N

01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS57-PR-23-117 287844621.25 117 Y
01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS57-CR-22-508 287844685.00 118 Y

01-111-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEBINS, GREASE GUN, GREASE,SCREW 2219813442.97 115 N

01-111-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEBATTERY FOR LAWN MOWER 7624938.40 39 Y

868.11  93311

DAKOTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS999999997

50.00  1999999997

DHS - SWIFT13059

0.40  113059

FAMILY ADVOCACY CENTER6372

954.55  16372

FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS6314

351.00  16314

FISCHER, RUST, STOCK & RUST, PLLC18407

106.25  218407

HARDWARE HANK8331

42.97  18331

HUBERT OUTDOOR POWER8315

38.40  18315
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COLE PAPERS, INC.

DAKOTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

DHS - SWIFT

FAMILY ADVOCACY CENTER

FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS

FISCHER, RUST, STOCK & RUST, PLLC

HARDWARE HANK

HUBERT OUTDOOR POWER
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MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - D.A.R.E.

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT - EXTENSION
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT - EXTENSION

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - RECORDER
MARRIAGE SURCHARGES MN - RECORDER

CHILDREN SURCHARGE MN - RECORDER
BIRTH/DEATH CERTIF SURCHARGE - RECORDER

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

01-201-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSEWATER, CUPS, FIRST AID - FAIR 1161/0020008049.50 144 N
01-222-000-0000-6801 ICE, WATER - FAIR SUPPLIES 1161/0050000520.17 145 N
01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEFOOD FOR MEETING 7/11/23 ACCT # 115511.73 120 N
01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEFOOD FOR MEETING 7/25/23 ACCT # 115511.73 121 N

01-601-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - EXTENSIONCOUNTY CLEAN UP DAY SUPPLIES13.08 9 N
01-601-000-0000-6631 WIRELESS COMPUTER KEYBOARD29.91 7 N
01-601-000-0000-6631 6 FT FOLDING TABLE76.39 8 N

01-218-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIR TOILET - LEC 9069240.54 135 N
01-111-000-0000-6300 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEPLUGGED DRAIN-3RD FLOOR 90735674.90 21 N

01-132-000-0000-6301 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTEQ465509 MAINTENANCE INV1142247653.58 6 N
01-091-000-0000-6301 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTEQ7676167 MAINTENANCE INV11453527124.04 70 N
01-801-000-0000-6301 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTEQ1019556 MAINTENANCE INV1444986173.08 32 N

01-101-000-0000-6801 REGISTERED LAND3.00 59 N
01-101-000-0000-6825 MARRIAGE SURCHARGE750.00 55 N
01-101-000-0000-6827 STATE SURCHARGESRECORDER & REGISTRARS FEES1,323.00 58 N
01-101-000-0000-6829 CHILDRENS SURCHARGE120.00 54 N
01-101-000-0000-6831 BIRTH/DEATH SURCHARGE388.00 56 N
01-101-000-0000-6848 BIRTH DEFECT SURCHARGEBIRTH RECORD SURCHARGE400.00 57 N

01-252-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEADVANCED CIVIL PROCESS-SB 291400300.00 146 N
01-252-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEADVANCED CIVIL PROCESS-MM 291400300.00 147 N

01-601-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - EXTENSIONCOOKIES - WEED INSPECTOR TRAIN23.34 2 N

HUGOS #78014

93.13  48014

KILEN/CYNTHIA11315

119.38  311315

LEE PLUMBING & HEATING12037

715.44  212037

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC13498

350.70  313498

MINNESOTA STATE TREASURER13322

2,984.00  613322

MN SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION13324

600.00  213324

NELSON/GRANT14397
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HUGOS #7

KILEN/CYNTHIA

LEE PLUMBING & HEATING

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

MINNESOTA STATE TREASURER

MN SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION
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COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

01-601-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - EXTENSIONENVELOPES-WEED INSPECTOR TRAIN9.54 3 N
01-601-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - EXTENSIONFLAGS - WEED MARKING16.03 4 N
01-601-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - EXTENSIONCUPS - WEED INSPECTOR TRAINING4.26 5 N
01-601-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEMILEAGE 5/23/23-7/28/23 304 MILES199.12 1 N

01-106-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIESSTACKABLE TRAYS 32146922100120.46 43 N
01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDADDRESS LABELS 32146922100123.16 44 N
01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDPENS 32146922100122.99 45 N
01-251-000-0000-6255 MEDICAL - LOCALBANKERS BOXES 32262034700131.48 133 N
01-251-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIES - JAILLETTER OPENERS 3226203840015.60 131 N
01-132-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - MOTOR VEHICLEHP89X INK CARTRIDGE 323190594001252.99 10 N
01-251-000-0000-6405 GENERAL SUPPLIES - JAILTONER - TB 323636527001210.69 132 N

01-201-000-0000-6304 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - SQUADSOIL CHANGE/SERVICE #07 18409599.44 134 N

01-272-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - CRIME VICTIMOFFICE & PROGRAM SUPPLIES 57-CR-21-729158.57 25 N
01-272-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - CRIME VICTIMOFFICE & PROGRAM SUPPLIES 57-CR-22-454197.94 24 N
01-270-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES-CRIME VICTIMPERSONAL SERVICE -CLAY COUNTY 57-FA-21-77061.90 23 N
01-272-000-0000-6262 Other ServicesCOMPUTER FOR VICTIM CK #1109200.00 22 N

01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEJULY MILEAGE - 182 MILES119.21 26 N

01-801-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES-UNALLOCATEDWATER - JULY 176590-07-2338.98 41 N
01-091-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSEJULY WATER BILL 176878-07-2336.99 71 N
01-251-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - JAILWATER (10) BOTTLE DEPOSIT 34108296185.99 138 N
01-220-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSEWATER (8) BOTTLE DEPOSIT 34108644063.99 139 N
01-220-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSEMONTHLY RENTAL/AUGUST 34108899723.44 136 N
01-251-000-0000-6801 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - JAILMONTHLY RENTAL/AUGUST 34108899721.45 137 N

252.29  514397

OFFICE DEPOT15323

567.37  715323

OIL BOYZ EXPRESS LUBE INC15329

99.44  115329

PENNINGTON COUNTY CRIME VICTIM16359

618.41  416359

PETERSON/NEIL16362

119.21  116362

PREMIUM WATERS, INC.16448

270.84  616448
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NELSON/GRANT

OFFICE DEPOT

OIL BOYZ EXPRESS LUBE INC

PENNINGTON COUNTY CRIME VICTIM

PETERSON/NEIL

PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
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THOMSON REUTERS/WEST PAYMENT CENTER

PUBLISHING/ADVERTISING - AUDITOR
PUBLISHING/ADVERTISING - AUDITOR

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYSATTORNEY FEES 57-PR-23-408/255585.00 76 N
01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYSATTORNEY FEES 57-PR-23-430/2558501.50 75 N
01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYSATTORNEY FEES 57-PR-23-434/2559901.50 77 N
01-011-000-0000-6261 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYSATTORNEY FEES 57-PR-23-472/2557391.00 78 N

01-070-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICES - DPANNUAL TIMECARD BASIC INV4374,518.42 149 N

01-091-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICESSEXUAL ASSAULT EXAM 3181213712,222.17 119 6

01-804-000-0000-6636 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS3RD FLOOR REMODEL PAYMENT #7119,783.60 40 N

01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEMEAL - GOV'T 201-ST CLOUD 08022325.00 72 N
01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEMEAL - GOV'T 201-ST CLOUD 08022335.00 73 N
01-003-000-0000-6330 TRAVEL & EXPENSEMEAL - GOV'T 201-ST CLOUD 08042328.18 74 N

01-106-000-0000-6231 PUBLISHING - ASSESSORDEPUTY ASSESSOR AD262.00 114 N
01-003-000-0000-6231 PUBLISHING - BOARDTIMES-PROCEEDINGS OF 6/27 7-19-23319.77 51 N
01-041-000-0000-6231 TIMES-2020 FINANCIAL RPT 7-19-231,256.31 52 N
01-041-000-0000-6231 TIMES-2021 FINANCIAL RPT 7-19-231,098.90 53 N
01-041-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - AUDITOR7 DEED TAX RECEIPT BOOKS 7-19-23176.80 46 N
01-041-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - AUDITOR15 BOOKS - 2020 FINANCIALS 7-20-23149.70 47 N
01-041-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIES - AUDITOR15 BOOKS - 2021 FINANCIALS 7-20-23149.70 48 N
01-003-000-0000-6231 PUBLISHING - BOARDTIMES-PROCEEDINGS OF 6/12 7-5-23142.56 49 N
01-003-000-0000-6231 PUBLISHING - BOARDTIMES-PROCEEDINGS OF 6/13 7-5-23259.38 50 N

01-016-000-0000-6242 SUBSCRIPTIONS - LAW LIBRARYJULY WESTLAW ACCESS 8487179271,105.24 69 N
01-091-000-0000-6240 SUBSCRIPTIONSJULY WESTLAW ACCESS 848722830817.82 148 N

ROKKE, AANDAL & ASSOCIATES, PLLC18477

1,879.00  418477

RT VISION, INC.18319

4,518.42  118319

SANFORD PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVICES19369

2,222.17  119369

SCHMITZ BUILDERS INC19339

119,783.60  119339

SOURDIF/ROY19577

88.18  319577

THE TIMES20027

3,815.12  920027

23303
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ROKKE, AANDAL & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

RT VISION, INC.

SANFORD PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVICES

SCHMITZ BUILDERS INC

SOURDIF/ROY

THE TIMES
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COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
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County Revenue

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

1

1,923.06  223303

County Revenue146,013.22
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1 Fund Total: 35 Vendors 97 Transactions

THOMSON REUTERS/WEST PAYMENT CENTER
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COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION-ST OF MN

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

Road & Bridge

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

3

03-320-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICESSHOP 500 RUGS - JULY1,080.48 113 N

03-350-000-0000-6556 SHOP SUPPLIESPERMATEX, FILTERS, TOOLS140.49 111 N
03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSSWITCH, CALIPER79.47 109 N
03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSFILTER, SCREW27.59 110 N
03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSFILTERS, PIN, SEAL69.94 112 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSFIX TRAILER200.00 108 N

03-350-000-0000-6636 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTSFIX FURNACE SHOP 213155.00 107 N

03-350-000-0000-6252 ELECTRICITYREIMBURSE RLEC UTILITES49.33 106 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSFIX RADIATOR4,478.98 105 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSBED LINER500.00 104 Y

03-350-000-0000-6252 ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY RR SIGNAL - JUNE58.00 103 N

03-350-000-0000-6560 GAS & DIESELDIESEL SHOP 5002,725.23 99 N
03-350-000-0000-6560 GAS & DIESELDIESEL & GAS SHOP 5002,980.36 100 N
03-350-000-0000-6560 GAS & DIESELDIESEL SHOP 5002,592.08 101 N

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES1350

1,080.48  11350

AUTO VALUE1364

317.49  41364

BACKWOODS CUSTOMS2394

200.00  12394

BRODIN COMFORT SYSTEMS2307

155.00  12307

3307

49.33  13307

FORX RADIATOR6456

4,478.98  16456

GALAXIE AUTO SALES & TRAILER SALES7339

500.00  17339

MINNESOTA NORTHERN RAILROAD INC13393

58.00  113393

NORTHDALE OIL INC.14440
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COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION-ST OF MN

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

AUTO VALUE

BACKWOODS CUSTOMS

BRODIN COMFORT SYSTEMS

FORX RADIATOR

GALAXIE AUTO SALES & TRAILER SALES

MINNESOTA NORTHERN RAILROAD INC
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COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

Road & Bridge

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

3

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSSERVICE BAG LIGHT70.20 97 N
03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSREPLACE MODULE355.12 98 N

03-350-000-0000-6428 SAFETY EQUIPMENTFIRST AID SUPPLIES62.86 102 N

03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESIT GLOBAL JUNE 2023 4280445.71 96 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSTIRE REPAIR65.49 95 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSMONTHLY GPS - JUNE396.00 94 N

03-320-000-0000-6401 SUPPLIESWATER - ACCT #17689637.99 93 N

03-350-000-0000-6562 MOTOR OIL & LUBRICANTSGREASE375.00 92 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSFILTERS727.45 91 N

03-320-000-0000-6202 TELEPHONEREADIVOICE-AUGUST67.00 84 N
03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESBACKUP MANAGER-AUGUST40.00 85 N
03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESHOSTED OFFICE - AUGUST61.25 86 N
03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESHOSTED EXCHANGE - AUGUST25.47 87 N

8,297.67  314440

NORTHERN MOTORS INC14315

425.32  214315

NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL14307

62.86  114307

PENNINGTON COUNTY TREASURER16027

445.71  116027

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC16460

65.49  116460

PRECISE MRM LLC16419

396.00  116419

PREMIUM WATERS, INC.16448

37.99  116448

QUALITY FARM SUPPLY, INC.17306

375.00  117306

RDO Equipment Co.18379

727.45  118379

READITECH IT SOLUTIONS18440
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NORTHDALE OIL INC.

NORTHERN MOTORS INC

NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL

PENNINGTON COUNTY TREASURER

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC

PRECISE MRM LLC

PREMIUM WATERS, INC.

QUALITY FARM SUPPLY, INC.

RDO Equipment Co.
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COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES
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 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

Road & Bridge

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

3

03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESPOP EMAIL - AUGUST12.00 88 N
03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESEMAIL ARCHIVING - AUGUST31.23 89 N
03-320-000-0000-6263 COMPUTER SERVICESMICROSOFT TEAMS - AUGUST4.60 90 N

03-330-000-0000-6261 CONSULTING & LEGAL SERVICESRETAINER DRAINAGE ISSUES200.00 83 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSDOT INSPECTION107.50 81 N
03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSREPAIR TRAILER449.00 82 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSDECALS95.00 80 N

03-350-000-0000-6564 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTSWINDSHIELD450.00 79 N

241.55  718440

RINKE NOONAN18357

200.00  118357

ROCKSBURY TRUCK REPAIR18439

556.50  218439

SANDAHL'S19426

95.00  119426

THIEF RIVER GLASS CO20075

450.00  120075

Road & Bridge19,215.82

Page 10Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

Transactions

Transactions

Transactions

Transactions

Transactions

3 Fund Total: 22 Vendors 35 Transactions

READITECH IT SOLUTIONS

RINKE NOONAN

ROCKSBURY TRUCK REPAIR

SANDAHL'S

THIEF RIVER GLASS CO

Pennington County Financial System
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OTHER SERVICES-SCORE ACCOUNT
OTHER SERVICES-SCORE ACCOUNT
OTHER SERVICES-SCORE ACCOUNT

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

Solid Waste Facility

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

32

32-390-000-0000-6262 USED OIL RECYCLING 9226539610.00 29 N
32-390-000-0000-6262 USED OIL RECYCLING 9226539727.50 28 N
32-390-000-0000-6262 USED OIL RECYCLING 9236365730.00 27 N

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.19324

67.50  319324

Solid Waste Facility67.50

Page 11Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

Transactions

32 Fund Total: 1 Vendors 3 Transactions

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.

Pennington County Financial System
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COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

 2:10PM8/7/23
Danielle

Ditch Funds

Copyright 2010-2022 Integrated Financial Systems

40

40-701-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - JD #12022 SHAREWORK JD #11,598.20 33 N
40-711-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - JD #112022 SHAREWORK JD #11319.25 34 N
40-713-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - JD #132022 SHAREWORK JD #13218.74 35 N
40-715-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - JD #152022 SHAREWORK JD #15550.63 36 N
40-731-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES2022 SHAREWORK JD #31333.31 37 N
40-760-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICES - JD #602022 SHAREWORK JD #608.44 38 N

40-744-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICESHG09010F40LL FP000002412910,633.60 62 N
40-762-000-0000-6262 OTHER SERVICESHG09610F30LL FP00000241298,615.80 60 N